

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.27091/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2012 in CWP No. 5786/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION TERRITORY CHAND. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW BOMBAY CLOTH HOUSE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.29327/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

SLP 29327/13

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, AOR

SLP 29327/13

Mr. D.S. Narula, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. The prayer stands allowed. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks therefrom.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.02.10

18:10:43 IST

Let the matter be listed after eight weeks.

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master