

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27091/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2012 in CWP No. 5786/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION TERRITORY CHAND. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW BOMBAY CLOTH HOUSE Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 29327/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 11/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Nitish Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit S.Chadha,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dilpreet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Patnaik,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.12.14

Leave granted.

15:58:06 IST
Reason:

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR