

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14606/2015

TERRITORY CHANDIGARH. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW BOMBAY CLOTH HOUSE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14614/2015 (IV)

Date : 28-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) :
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel, Mr. Ashwani Kumar
appearing for the respondent(s), list the matters
after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER