

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14606/2015

TERRITORY CHANDIGARH. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW BOMBAY CLOTH HOUSE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14614/2015 (IV)

Date : 11-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niyati Razdan, Adv.
Mr. Anish Venkatesh Bindlish, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vaidushya Parth, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. No one appears for the appellants.
2. In the interest of justice, the matters are adjourned.
3. List the matter on 29.01.2026.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)